
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M40
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Kim Collins SKN Düsseldorf, GER 17-02-01WORLD RECORD MASTERS (40) 6.56

Heat 1/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:05:56

1 2073 GILVIE Johan O M40 7.153 Q SB   Jamaica

2 1289 Marvin EDWARDS M40 7.338 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 1557 Aldo KRIEL M40 7.405 q SB   Hong Kong, China

4 2387 Jon-Magnus Eliassen RESTAD M40 7.464 q SB   Norway

5 1911 Pasquale DONGIACOMO M40 7.752     Italy

6 3975 James DRUZDZEL M40 8.207     United States of America

7 1582 Charles WONG M40 8.351     Hong Kong, China

8 664 Fabien GRAVILLON M40 10.546     France

Heat 2/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:31:56

1 1362 Sylvester JUWE M40 7.313 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3977 Durran DUNN M40 7.365 Q    United States of America

3 1214 Neil BARTON M40 7.686     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1563 Chi Fai LEE M40 7.792     Hong Kong, China

5 3558 BARRAGAN Victor MORENO M40 7.827     Spain

6 1987 Francesco NICOTRA M40 7.981     Italy

7 2255 Damien STECIUK M40 8.174     Mauritius

8 2270 GARCIA Hugo Alejandro RONQUILLO M40 9.138     Mexico

Heat 3/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:14:47

1 256 Jackson HINTON M40 7.284 Q    Canada

2 2688 Daniel KOSSOWSKI M40 7.448 Q    Poland

3 1436 Ashley REID M40 7.685  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3092 Jacek WIERZBICKI M40 7.886     Poland

5 2033 Stefano SCHINTU M40 7.923  SB   Italy

6 1583 Cheuk Ho WONG M40 8.092     Hong Kong, China

7 3548 Daniel MARTOS M40 8.191     Spain

3940 Brandon BIODROWSKI M40 DNS7     United States of America

Heat 4/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:36:36

1 3979 Antoine ECHOLS M40 7.078 Q    United States of America

2 760 Michel VIALLET M40 7.106 Q SB   France

3 1252 Seriashe CHILDS M40 7.364 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 2604 Mariusz ILCZUK M40 7.537  SB   Poland

5 2058 Michele ZUCCA M40 7.803     Italy

6 2550 Mariusz GĘBSKI M40 7.855     Poland

25 Ahmed LAKROUZ M40 DNS2     Algeria

Heat 5/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:41:01

1 2227 Mantas SEMCENKO M40 7.134 Q    Lithuania

2 592 David BEAUMONT M40 7.411 Q    France

3 925 Michael HOLLMANN M40 7.493 q SB   Germany

4 1525 Iordanis KAPOUSOUZ M40 7.497  SB   Greece

5 2723 Piotr KUCHARSKI M40 7.602     Poland
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6 1230 John BOWDEN M40 8.058     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 3299 ŠARIĆ Sergej ELOLA M40 8.425     Serbia

8 1902 STEFANO Barbato DE M40 8.666     Italy

Heat 6/6 Start: 23-03-27   12:13:24

1 1834 Asaf MALKA M40 7.176 Q    Israel

2 754 Boubacar TALL M40 7.372 Q    France

3 848 Benjamin FRERICH M40 7.834     Germany

4 3010 Radosław STĘPKOWSKI M40 7.848     Poland

5 1115 Enrico SCHUMANN M40 8.163     Germany

6 2653 Cezary KĘPIŃSKI M40 8.185     Poland

3441 PASTOR Sergio CRUZ M40 DNS7     Spain
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 4 Antoine ECHOLS M40 United States of America 7.071 Q    

2 Heat 4 Michel VIALLET M40 France 7.102 Q SB   

3 Heat 5 Mantas SEMCENKO M40 Lithuania 7.131 Q    

4 Heat 1 GILVIE Johan O M40 Jamaica 7.151 Q SB   

5 Heat 6 Asaf MALKA M40 Israel 7.171 Q    

6 Heat 3 Jackson HINTON M40 Canada 7.281 Q    

7 Heat 2 Sylvester JUWE M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.311 Q    

8 Heat 1 Marvin EDWARDS M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.332 Q    

9 Heat 2 Durran DUNN M40 United States of America 7.36(351)2 Q    

10 Heat 4 Seriashe CHILDS M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.36(352)3 q SB   

11 Heat 6 Boubacar TALL M40 France 7.372 Q    

12 Heat 1 Aldo KRIEL M40 Hong Kong, China 7.403 q SB   

13 Heat 5 David BEAUMONT M40 France 7.412 Q    

14 Heat 3 Daniel KOSSOWSKI M40 Poland 7.442 Q    

15 Heat 1 Jon-Magnus Eliassen RESTAD M40 Norway 7.464 q SB   

16 Heat 5 Michael HOLLMANN M40 Germany 7.49(482)3 q SB   

17 Heat 5 Iordanis KAPOUSOUZ M40 Greece 7.49(486)4  SB   

18 Heat 4 Mariusz ILCZUK M40 Poland 7.534  SB   

19 Heat 5 Piotr KUCHARSKI M40 Poland 7.605     

20 Heat 3 Ashley REID M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.68(674)3  SB   

21 Heat 2 Neil BARTON M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.68(680)3     

22 Heat 1 Pasquale DONGIACOMO M40 Italy 7.755     

23 Heat 2 Chi Fai LEE M40 Hong Kong, China 7.794     

24 Heat 4 Michele ZUCCA M40 Italy 7.805     

25 Heat 2 BARRAGAN Victor MORENO M40 Spain 7.825     

26 Heat 6 Benjamin FRERICH M40 Germany 7.833     

27 Heat 6 Radosław STĘPKOWSKI M40 Poland 7.844     

28 Heat 4 Mariusz GĘBSKI M40 Poland 7.856     

29 Heat 3 Jacek WIERZBICKI M40 Poland 7.884     

30 Heat 3 Stefano SCHINTU M40 Italy 7.925  SB   

31 Heat 2 Francesco NICOTRA M40 Italy 7.986     

32 Heat 5 John BOWDEN M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.056     

33 Heat 3 Cheuk Ho WONG M40 Hong Kong, China 8.096     

34 Heat 6 Enrico SCHUMANN M40 Germany 8.165     

35 Heat 2 Damien STECIUK M40 Mauritius 8.177     

36 Heat 6 Cezary KĘPIŃSKI M40 Poland 8.186     

37 Heat 3 Daniel MARTOS M40 Spain 8.197     

38 Heat 1 James DRUZDZEL M40 United States of America 8.206     

39 Heat 1 Charles WONG M40 Hong Kong, China 8.357     

40 Heat 5 ŠARIĆ Sergej ELOLA M40 Serbia 8.427     

41 Heat 5 STEFANO Barbato DE M40 Italy 8.668     

42 Heat 2 GARCIA Hugo Alejandro RONQUILLO M40 Mexico 9.138     

43 Heat 1 Fabien GRAVILLON M40 France 10.548     

Heat 4 Ahmed LAKROUZ M40 Algeria DNSDNS     

Heat 6 PASTOR Sergio CRUZ M40 Spain DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Brandon BIODROWSKI M40 United States of America DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M40
1 Heat 4 Antoine ECHOLS United States of America 7.071 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

2 Heat 4 Michel VIALLET France 7.102 Q SB   

3 Heat 5 Mantas SEMCENKO Lithuania 7.131 Q    

4 Heat 1 GILVIE Johan O Jamaica 7.151 Q SB   

5 Heat 6 Asaf MALKA Israel 7.171 Q    

6 Heat 3 Jackson HINTON Canada 7.281 Q    

7 Heat 2 Sylvester JUWE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.311 Q    

8 Heat 1 Marvin EDWARDS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.332 Q    

9 Heat 2 Durran DUNN United States of America 7.36(351)2 Q    

10 Heat 4 Seriashe CHILDS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.36(352)3 q SB   

11 Heat 6 Boubacar TALL France 7.372 Q    

12 Heat 1 Aldo KRIEL Hong Kong, China 7.403 q SB   

13 Heat 5 David BEAUMONT France 7.412 Q    

14 Heat 3 Daniel KOSSOWSKI Poland 7.442 Q    

15 Heat 1 Jon-Magnus Eliassen RESTAD Norway 7.464 q SB   

16 Heat 5 Michael HOLLMANN Germany 7.49(482)3 q SB   

17 Heat 5 Iordanis KAPOUSOUZ Greece 7.49(486)4  SB   

18 Heat 4 Mariusz ILCZUK Poland 7.534  SB   

19 Heat 5 Piotr KUCHARSKI Poland 7.605     

20 Heat 3 Ashley REID Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.68(674)3  SB   

21 Heat 2 Neil BARTON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.68(680)3     

22 Heat 1 Pasquale DONGIACOMO Italy 7.755     

23 Heat 2 Chi Fai LEE Hong Kong, China 7.794     

24 Heat 4 Michele ZUCCA Italy 7.805     

25 Heat 2 BARRAGAN Victor MORENO Spain 7.825     

26 Heat 6 Benjamin FRERICH Germany 7.833     

27 Heat 6 Radosław STĘPKOWSKI Poland 7.844     

28 Heat 4 Mariusz GĘBSKI Poland 7.856     

29 Heat 3 Jacek WIERZBICKI Poland 7.884     

30 Heat 3 Stefano SCHINTU Italy 7.925  SB   

31 Heat 2 Francesco NICOTRA Italy 7.986     

32 Heat 5 John BOWDEN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.056     

33 Heat 3 Cheuk Ho WONG Hong Kong, China 8.096     

34 Heat 6 Enrico SCHUMANN Germany 8.165     

35 Heat 2 Damien STECIUK Mauritius 8.177     

36 Heat 6 Cezary KĘPIŃSKI Poland 8.186     

37 Heat 3 Daniel MARTOS Spain 8.197     

38 Heat 1 James DRUZDZEL United States of America 8.206     

39 Heat 1 Charles WONG Hong Kong, China 8.357     

40 Heat 5 ŠARIĆ Sergej ELOLA Serbia 8.427     

41 Heat 5 STEFANO Barbato DE Italy 8.668     

42 Heat 2 GARCIA Hugo Alejandro RONQUILLO Mexico 9.138     

43 Heat 1 Fabien GRAVILLON France 10.548     

Heat 6 PASTOR Sergio CRUZ Spain DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Ahmed LAKROUZ Algeria DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Brandon BIODROWSKI United States of America DNSDNS     
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